900467150 09/21/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM491016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wilbur-Ellis Company LLC	`	09/08/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Zone Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	345 CALIFORNIA STREET 27TH FLOOR	*********
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Number	Word Mark	
88046342	RED ZONE TECHNOLOGIES	
88046363	RZT	
88099112	RED ZONE TECHNOLOGIES	
88099121	RZT	
87181464	KRISTOL	
87158965	PENTROL	
86844280	RESILIENCE	
87740850	VINCERO	
	88046342 88046363 88099112 88099121 87181464 87158965 86844280	88046342 RED ZONE TECHNOLOGIES 88046363 RZT 88099112 RED ZONE TECHNOLOGIES 88099121 RZT 87181464 KRISTOL 87158965 PENTROL 86844280 RESILIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

650-692-1700

Email:

rtroxel@tmassoc.com

Correspondent Name:

Randy Troxel

Address Line 1:

1001 Bayhill Drive 200

Address Line 4:

San Bruno, CALIFORNIA 94066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randy Troxel
SIGNATURE: /randytroxel/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment of Trademark Ownership, 8 applications#page1.tif
source=Assignment of Trademark Ownership, 8 applications#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Ownership, 8 applications#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY LLC ("Assignor") a California limited liability company with a principal place of business at 345 California Street, 27th Floor, San Francisco, California 94104, hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and hereby does assign and transfer, effective as of September ______, 2018 to RED ZONE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ("Assignee"), a California limited liability company with a principal place of business at 345 California Street, 27th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94104, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and with that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, and together with all applications, registrations, and renewals worldwide relating thereto.

- 1. RED ZONE TECHNOLOGIES, including without limitation, U.S. Application Ser. No. 88046342;
 - 2. RZT, including without limitation, U.S. Application Ser. No. 88046363;
- 3. "Red Zone Technologies and design", including without limitation, U.S. Application Ser. No. 88099112;
- 4. "RZT and design", including without limitation U.S. Application Ser. No. 88099121;
- 5. KRISTOL, including without limitation U.S. Application Ser. No. 87181464;
- 6. PENTROL, including without limitation U.S. Application Ser. No. 87158965;
 - 7. RESILIENCE, including without limitation U.S. Application Ser. No. 86844280;
- 8. VINCERO, including without limitation U.S. Application Ser. No. 87740850.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Signed at 345 California Street, 27th Floor, San Francisco CA 94104, this 20 day of September 2018.

ACKNOWLEDGED/ACCEPTED:

Wilbur-Ellis Company LLC, Assignor

Michael J. Hunter Vice President

Red Zone Pechnologies, LLC, Assignee

:

David P. Granoff Secretary

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuln	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California	1	
County of San Francisco	}	
On September 20, 2018 before me, _	Beverly Verrett, Notary Public	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared <u>David P. Granoff and M</u>	ichael J. Hunter	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me to	gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity	
BEVERLY VERRETT Commission # 2069347 Notary Public - California \$ San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Dec 6, 2018	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seath	
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public	
Completing this information co	TIONAL In deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	-	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	D Corporate Officer – Title(s):	
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney In Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservate	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Other:	- Captatall of Solida solo	
Signer is Representing:	D Other:Signer is Representing:	
1	- Sylvi is reproved the sylving the sylvin	

©2017 National Notary Association

RECORDED: 09/21/2018